

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



September 3, 2025

Company name: Sakai Moving Service Co., Ltd.
Representative: Tetsuyasu Tajima,
President and Representative Director
Stock code: 9039 TSE Prime
Inquiries: Mikio Yamano, Senior Managing
Director
Tel: +81-72-244-1174

Monthly Sales Flash Report August, 2025

(Millions of yen)

	Q 1				Q 2			1st half
	Apr.	May.	Jun.		Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	
Hokkaido and Tohoku region	1,459	662	615	2,736	660	646		
YoY change	105.5%	108.0%	103.5%	105.6%	102.7%	104.6%		
Kanto region	4,483	2,600	2,548	9,632	2,636	2,512		
YoY change	102.5%	103.0%	98.6%	101.6%	103.9%	100.6%		
Chubu and Tokai region	2,014	1,066	1,053	4,133	1,115	1,040		
YoY change	99.4%	103.5%	97.0%	99.8%	103.0%	99.8%		
Kinki region	2,478	1,503	1,420	5,402	1,507	1,394		
YoY change	109.7%	108.1%	100.6%	106.7%	104.5%	104.8%		
Chugoku and Shikoku region	1,259	635	555	2,450	598	600		
YoY change	102.4%	101.9%	92.8%	99.9%	95.7%	101.2%		
Kyushu and Okinawa region	2,239	1,115	1,037	4,392	1,142	1,121		
YoY change	103.6%	106.5%	101.0%	103.7%	106.9%	106.3%		
Other	150	168	171	490	184	180		
YoY change	111.8%	121.0%	124.7%	119.2%	118.9%	129.0%		
Total	14,083	7,751	7,402	29,238	7,846	7,496		
YoY change	103.8%	105.2%	99.5%	103.0%	103.8%	103.0%		

	Q 3				Q 4			2 nd half
	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.		Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	
Hokkaido and Tohoku region YoY change								
Kanto region YoY change								
Chubu and Tokai region YoY change								
Kinki region YoY change								
Chugoku and Shikoku region YoY change								
Kyushu and Okinawa region YoY change								
Other YoY change								
Total YoY change								

(Note)

1. The above figures are preliminary figures and will be revised retroactively to the relevant month in the event of any revision.
2. The above figures have not been audited by an auditing firm.
3. The figures above are for Sakai Moving Service Co., Ltd. alone and differ from consolidated sales.